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Mangrove Initiative for Shoreline Habitats & Tangible Incomes (MISHTI) Scheme

About the Scheme | योजना के  बारे में
Announced on: World Environment Day 2023 (June 5)
घोषणा की गई: विश्व पर्यावरण दिवस 2023 (5 जून)
Implemented in: Union Budget 2023–24
लागू किया गया: कें द्रीय बजट 2023–24 में
Implementing Ministry: Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय: पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय
Funding Pattern:
Centre: 80%, State Governments: 20%
वित्तपोषण पैटर्न:
कें द्र: 80%, राज्य सरकारें: 20%
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Objective | उद्देश्य:
To develop and restore mangrove forests over 540 sq km across 11 states and 2
UTs in 5 years
उद्देश्य:
5 वर्षों में 11 राज्यों और 2 कें द्र शासित प्रदेशों में 540 वर्ग किमी से अधिक क्षेत्र में मैंग्रोव वनों का विकास और
पुनर्स्थापन
Current Achievement (as of 2025):
22,500+ hectares of degraded mangrove land restored in 13 states
वर्तमान उपलब्धि (2025 तक):
13 राज्यों में 22,500+ हेक्टेयर क्षरणग्रस्त मैंग्रोव भूमि का पुनर्स्थापन
Top State in Plantation (2023–25): Gujarat – 19,020 hectares (Cost: ₹76 crore) 
शीर्ष राज्य (2023–25 में वृक्षारोपण): गुजरात – 19,020 हेक्टेयर (लागत: ₹76 करोड़)
India’s Top 3 Mangrove Areas (by size):  
West Bengal – 2,114 sq km
Gujarat – 1,122 sq km
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Odisha – 492 sq km
भारत के  शीर्ष 3 मैंग्रोव क्षेत्र (आकार अनुसार):
पश्चिम बंगाल – 2,114 वर्ग किमी
गुजरात – 1,122 वर्ग किमी
ओडिशा – 492 वर्ग किमी
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Q1. Which state leads with the highest mangrove plantation under the MISHTI
scheme (2023–25)?
MISHTI योजना (2023–25) के  तहत सबसे अधिक मैंग्रोव वृक्षारोपण किस राज्य में हुआ है?

(a) Uttar Pradesh
(b) Gujarat
(c) Rajasthan
(d) Maharashtra
(e) Madhya Pradesh

Answer: (b) Gujarat
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Q2. When was the MISHTI scheme announced?
MISHTI योजना की घोषणा कब की गई थी?

(a) Budget 2022
(b) Environment Day 2023
(c) Republic Day 2023
(d) Budget 2021
(e) Independence Day 2023

Answer: (b) Environment Day 2023
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Q3. Which ministry implements the MISHTI scheme?
MISHTI योजना का कार्यान्वयन किस मंत्रालय द्वारा किया जाता है?

(a) Ministry of Agriculture
(b) Ministry of Jal Shakti
(c) Ministry of Forest and Climate Change
(d) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(e) Ministry of Earth Sciences

Answer: (d) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
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Q4. What is the cost-sharing ratio between Centre and States under MISHTI
scheme?
MISHTI योजना में कें द्र और राज्यों के  बीच लागत साझा अनुपात क्या है?

(a) 100:0
(b) 90:10
(c) 75:25
(d) 80:20
(e) 60:40

Answer: (d) 80:20
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Q5. What is the total target area for mangrove development under the MISHTI
scheme?
MISHTI योजना के  तहत मैंग्रोव विकास के  लिए कु ल लक्षित क्षेत्र कितना है?

(a) 540 hectares
(b) 5,400 hectares
(c) 540 sq km
(d) 1,122 sq km
(e) 22,500 hectares

Answer: (c) 540 sq km
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Q6. Under the MISHTI scheme, how many states and union territories are covered
for mangrove development?
MISHTI योजना के  तहत कितने राज्य और कें द्र शासित प्रदेश मैंग्रोव विकास के  लिए शामिल हैं?

(a) 10 states and 2 UTs
(b) 11 states and 2 UTs
(c) 13 states only
(d) 9 states and 4 UTs
(e) 12 states and 1 UT

Answer: (b) 11 states and 2 UTs
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Q7. As of 2025, how many hectares of degraded mangrove land have been
restored under the MISHTI scheme?
2025 तक, MISHTI योजना के  तहत कितने हेक्टेयर क्षरणग्रस्त मैंग्रोव भूमि का पुनर्स्थापन हुआ है?

(a) 19,020 hectares
(b) 20,000 hectares
(c) 22,500 hectares
(d) 540 hectares
(e) 12,000 hectares

Answer: (c) 22,500 hectares
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Q8. Which district in Gujarat has the highest area under mangroves?
गुजरात में किस जिले में सबसे अधिक मैंग्रोव क्षेत्र है?

(a) Surat
(b) Kutch
(c) Bhavnagar
(d) Jamnagar
(e) Vadodara

Answer: (b) Kutch
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Q9. What is the approximate budget spent by Gujarat under the MISHTI scheme
for plantation activities?
गुजरात द्वारा MISHTI योजना के  तहत वृक्षारोपण गतिविधियों पर लगभग कितना खर्च किया गया?

(a) ₹50 crore
(b) ₹100 crore
(c) ₹76 crore
(d) ₹25 crore
(e) ₹89 crore

Answer: (c) ₹76 crore
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Q10. What is the long-term goal of the MISHTI scheme in relation to the
environment?
पर्यावरण के  संबंध में MISHTI योजना का दीर्घकालिक लक्ष्य क्या है?

(a) Promotion of tourism in coastal areas
(b) Boosting fisheries and trade
(c) Resilience to climate change and shoreline protection
(d) Increase inland forest cover
(e) Generate solar energy in coastal regions

Answer: (c) Resilience to climate change and shoreline protection
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Thank you 

Exam Genius 
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